
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005707-2022 

Contract

Transport of Plant Machinery and traffic Management
Framework

NRW

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005707

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dcff  

Published 2 March 2022, 1:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NRW

Ty Cambria House, 29 Newport Road

Cardiff

CF24 0TP

Contact

Michelle louise Fildes

Email

michelle.fildes@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000653000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005707-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005707-2022
mailto:michelle.fildes@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Transport of Plant Machinery and traffic Management Framework

Reference number

85509

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60100000 - Road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Transport of plant machinery and traffic management services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Traffic Management

Lot No

2



Page 4 to 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34970000 - Traffic-monitoring equipment

34996100 - Traffic lights

63712700 - Traffic control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

all wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Traffic management - please see ITT documents for more information

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: demonstration of ability / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Transport of plant machinery



Page 5 to 15

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33952000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

60100000 - Road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

All Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Transport of plant machinery Please see ITT documents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: demonstration of ability / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021904

/Notice/021904-2021


Page 7 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Transport of plant machinery

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crynant Plant & Construction ltd

The Old Gas Works , Milland Road Ind Est

Neath

SA108SF



Page 8 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CNS Swansea Ltd

Riverside Garage, Ystradgynlais

Swansea

SA91SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R J Edwards Agricultural Contractor

Cwrt Farm Buildings, Penrhyncoch

Aberystwyth

SY233EG



Page 9 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

M&J Plant and Transport Ltd

Jones Street, Phillipstown

New Tredegar

NP246BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John Roberts (Ffestiniog) Ltd

Bont Newydd , Cwm Cynfal Ffestiniog

Blaenau Ffestiniog

LL414PT



Page 10 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL12 - Gwynedd

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T Richard Jones (Betws) Ltd

Betws Industrial Park, Foundry Road

Ammanford

SA182LS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John Jones & Son Ltd

Ty Croes Farm, Llandeilo Road, Gorslas

Llanelli

SA147LW



Page 11 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J McCarthy Transport Ltd

Pyle

Bridgend

CF336BP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

National registration number

46a Village Farm Ind est

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 12 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Traffic Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

quantum Traffic Management Ltd

Unit 4F, East Bank Road, Felnex Ind Est,

Newport,

NP19 4PQ



Page 13 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Traffic Management Design Wales

BRS Yard, Johnstown. SA31 3NE.

Carmarthen

SA313NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sunbelt Rentals

102 Dalton Avenue, Birchwood Park, Birchwood

Warrington

WA36YE



Page 14 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amberon

Amberon, Amberon House Aspen Way

PAIGNTON

TQ47QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:119136)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T01:20:26+0100
	TCPDF




